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Order Paper Questions
Mr. Stanley Hudecki (Parliamentary Secretary ta Minister

of National Defence): 1. Retired Armed Forces Personnel as
at February 14, 1984: 61,281
(a) less than $20-
(b) 20 to, 29.99-
(c) 30 to 39.99-
(d) 40 ta 49.99-
(e) 50 ta 59.99-
(f) 60 ta 69.99-
(g) 70 ta 79.99-
(h) 80 ta 89.99-
(i) 90 ta 99.99-
(ü) 100 ta 149.99-
(k) 150 ta 199.99-
(1) 200 ta 249.99-
(m) 250 ta 299.99-
(n) 300 ta 399.99-
(o) 400 ta 499.99-
(p) 500 ta 599.99-
(q) 600 ta 699.99-
(r) 700 ta 799.99-
(s) 800 ta 899.99-
(t) 900 ta 999.99-
(u) 1,000 ta 1,499.99-
(v) 1,500 ta aver-

Number af widaws
ary 14, 1984: 8,677

2
16
83

142
133
112
128
158
180
976

2,390
3,266
2,98 1
5,797
6,069
6,236
6,287
5,635
4,413
3,185
8,549
4,543

receiving manthly pensions as at Febru-

(a) Iess than $20- O
(b) 20 ta 29.99- 5
(c) 30 ta 39.99- il
(d) 40 ta 49.99- 13
(e) 50 ta 59.99- 13
(f) 60 to69.99- 17
(g) 70 ta 79.99- 21
(h) 80 ta 89.99- 20
(i) 90 ta 99.99- 18
üj) 100 ta 149.99- 315
(k) 150 ta 199.99- 735
(1) 200 ta 249.99- 909
(m) 250 ta 299.99- 1,055
(n) 300 ta 399.99- 2,109
(a) 400 ta 499.99- 1,454
(p) 500 ta 599.99- 788
(q) 600 ta 699.99- 466
(r) 700 ta 799.99- 309
(s) 800 ta 899.99- 198
(t) 900 ta 999.99- 88
(u) 1,000 ta 1,499.99- 107
(y) 1,500 ta over- 26

2. Retired Armed Farces Personnel and Widaws residing in
each pravince as at February 14, 1984:

Province

Nsvfoundland
Prince Edsnard Island
Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Quebue

Personnel Wudows

24
96

802
313
845

Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columnbia~
Northsvest Territonies
Oatside Canada

Total

21,659
2,633
1104

6,480
12,668

148
1,083

61,281

3. Number af Orphans as at February 14, 1984-145

Average manthly amaunt 126.01

CANADIAN FORCES SUPERANNUATION ACCOUNT

Question Na. 670--Mr. Knowles:

1. On Match 31 of (a) 1981 (b) 1982 (c) 1983 what total amount was at the
credit of the Canadian Forces Superannuation Account?

2. In the fiscal year (a) 1980-81 (b) 1981-82 (c) 1982-83 what (i) average rate
of intereat did the Government pay for the use of the money in the account (il)
total amount of interest was paid into the account (iii) total amount was paid out
of the account?

Mr. Stanley Hudecki (Parlianientary Secretary to Minister
of National Defence): 1. Balance in the Canadian Farces
Superannuatian Accaunt (CFSA) as at:

Actuarial
Liabilit5
Account

(a) March 31/81
(b) March 31/82
(c) March 31/83

2,523,33 1,978.89
2,630,606,376.80

2,780,632,293.29

Total

6,804,085,933,01 9,327,417,911.90
7,712,947,031.15 10,343,553,407.95
8,565,673,547.97 11,346,305,841.26

2. Rates af Interest for (a) 1980-81

1. Quarter ending 30-06-80-
2. Quarter ending 30-09-80-
3. Quarter ending 31-12-80-
4. Quarter ending 31-03-81 -

(b) 1981-82

1. Quarter ending 30-06-8 1
2. Quarter ending 30-09-81 -
3. Quarter ending 31-12-81-
4. Quarter ending 31-03-82-

(c) 1982-83

1. Quarter ending 30-06-82-
2. Quarter ending 30-09-82-
3. Quarter ending 31-12-82-
4. Quarter ending 31-03-83-

2.0507 per cent
2.09 10 per cent
2.1033 per cent
2.1258 per cent

2.1895 per cent
2.2373 per cent
2.2912 per cent
2.3338 per cent

2.4172 per cent
2.462 per cent

2.5016 per cent
2.5155 per cent

Amaunt of Interest credited ta, CFSA during fiscal year
ending:

CFSA

(a) March 31/81
(b) March 31/82

(c) March 31/83

Actarial
Acet.

131,624,814.29 348,181,725.07
162,749,782.66 455,232,249.14
188,012,415.43 566,405,833.82

Total

479,806,539.36

617,982,031 ý80

754,418,249.25

Payments aut of CFSA during Fiscal year ending:
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